109

A ppropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI —CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF
MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Item.

82

83
84
85
86
87
88

89

90
91

93
93
94

MARINE, HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF
MACHINERY —continued.

VOTE No. 64—continued.

INsPECTION OF MACHINERY AND SURVEY OF SHIPS—
Salaries—
ProressioNAL DiIvision.

Class 4—
1 at £700

Class D— £
3 at £400 1,200
2 at £380 760
‘5 at £365 1,825
3 at £345 1,085
7 at £325 2,275
3 at £310 930

CLERICAL Divisiox.

Class VI—
1 at £245

Class VII—
1 at £200 200

1at£190 190

Other Charges for and incidental to—
Advertising, books, and periodicals
Collection of inspection fees ...
Rent, cleaning offices, fuel, and light
Telephones
Travelling allowances and expenses .
Contingencies, including unforeseen expendlture in-
cidental to the other items of the vote

ProrECcTION OF Fism axD OYSTERs—

Salaries—
ProressioNAL DIvVISION.
Class C—
1 at £420
GeNBRAL DI1vision. £
1 at £220 v 220
2 at £200 ' 400
1 at £170 170
UNCLASSIFIED.

22 Inspectors : 1 at £50, 2 at £25, 1 at £12, 8 at £10,
3 at £7 10/, 6 at £6, 1 at £5

Other Charges for and incidental to—
Benzine, oil, stores, &ec.

Bonuses and gratuities to officers—
J. P. Bennett
J. W. Dadson
J. P. Ridings
R. E. Widdows

Casual labour
Collection and distribution of brown trout ova
Fresh-water aquarium, Auckland Exhibition

1914-15.

9,360

700

8,025

245

390

3,785
13,145

40
160
175
110

3,250

60

420

790

256

1,466

{ S S

200

25
175
150
150




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

