Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI —CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

	MACHINE	RI DEFARIM	UINIU		···	
Item.					1914–15.	
	MARINE, HARBOU MACHIN	RS, AND INSP ERY—continued	ECTION	1 OF	£	£
82	VOTE No. 64—continued Inspection of Machin Salaries—		у оғ Sн	IPS—		
04	PROFESSIONAL DIVISION.					
	Class A—					
	1 at £700	•••		€	700	
	Class D— 3 at £400			1,200		
	2 at £380	•••		760		
	5 at £365	•••		1,825		
	3 at £345 7 at £325	•••	• • •	$\begin{bmatrix} 1,035 \\ 2,275 \end{bmatrix}$		
	3 at £310	•••		930		
		-			8,025	•
	CLERI	CAL DIVISION.				
	1 at £245	•••			245	
	Class VII—			000		
-	1 at £200 1 at £190	• • •	•••	$\begin{array}{c} 200 \\ 190 \end{array}$		
	1 20 20 30	•••	•••		390	
					9,360	
	Other Charges for and i	ncidental to-		1		
83	Advertising, books, a	nd periodicals		•••	40	
84	Collection of inspecti		***	••••	$\begin{array}{c c} 150 \\ 175 \end{array}$	
85 86	Rent, cleaning offices Telephones	, ruer, and ngnu	•••		110	
87	Travelling allowance	s and expenses			3,250	
88	Contingencies, included cidental to the other	ding unforeseen er items of the v	expendit ote	ure in-	60	
					3,785	
					13,145	
89	PROTECTION OF FISH AND OYSTERS— Salaries—					
00	Professional Division.					
	Class C— 1 at £420				420	
	1 20 2220	•••		•••	120	
		RAL DIVISION.		£		
	1 at £220 2 at £200	•••	•••	$\frac{220}{400}$		
	1 at £170	•••	•••	170		
	TT				790	,
	Unclassified. 22 Inspectors: 1 at £50, 2 at £25, 1 at £12, 8 at £10,					
	3 at £7 10/, 6 at £6				256	
					1,466	
	Other Charges for an	d incidental to-	_		1,400	
90	Benzine, oil, stores,	&c	•••		200	
91	Bonuses and gratuiti	es to officers—		£ 10		
	J. P. Bennett J. W. Dadson	•••		5		
	J. P. Ridings	•••	•••	5	-	
	R. E. Widdows	•••	•••	5	OF	
92	Casual labour				$\begin{array}{c c} 25 \\ 175 \end{array}$	
93	Collection and distrik				150	
94	Fresh-water aquarium	n, Auckland Exh	ibition	}	150	